THIS EEGISTRY IS FOR THE VINTAGE SEASON COMMENCING JULY 1,19

Notice of Intention tice of Intention to Produce Fruit Juices Containing One If of One Per Cent or More of Alsohol For the Family Use the Producer thereof not In Excess of 200 Gallons and W Sale or to be Otherwise Removed or Consumed. and Not

To Collector of Internal Revenue 21st District of New York

(Name) eme) (Street No.)

per cent, and not for sale or to be otherwise removed or consumed and that I do not intend to produce more than 2 gallons of such fruit juice during the present vintage s Hereby give notifie that on or about i intend to commence producing fruit the alcoholic contents of which will juice during the present apout Will exceed OTTO vintage season my family, half of one 200

Revenue Bureau, prespects comply and Prohibition prohibition prohibition present the Coll Collector, furnish a per cent vintage time more than further alcohol. pay tax with the requirements of the Internal Laws and Regulations relating to the I fruit juices containing more tham one season state that if I produce or have of 200 gallons of fruit juice I will give timely notice to a bond satisfactory to the due on the expess and the Internal Revenue in all e during the producton hand other half of the

, this day

Dated

at

Registered

かられ here

Collector 21st District, New York.

to 以 日 日 ON

This

person who exemption does not apply to

One person to make fruit juices for use of another
on who is not a member of his (the manufacturer's) family.

single person unless he T'S the head of the

married man living apart from his family.

manufacture for the use Partnerships (Several oture fruit juice and e use of their several heads of families cannot thereafter divide or dis families.) anot jointly distribute

Proprietors of e fruit juices hotels, restaurants to be furnished to boarcers. 14 Buipasod houses

facture of Where registry is not renewed on e of wine for family use is illes family use is illegal. July 1st the

		admitted the within namedto bail for h appearance before the magistrate named in the within warrant, and taken bail from	I have this day of 19	of Four of the P of	, 88 159-165.	Constable Town of	me so to do. Dated at Manual N. Y., the	Madries	before the magistrate, by whom this warrant was issued or before.	ar the winn named to the reput	THIN WARRANT,	Sistane Wagner	WARRANT FOR	. 25:	THE PEOPLE	Before MIBORD Justice
Commitment for or during examination, use Commitment after examination, use Law Bl	Justice of the Peace, Town of Crim. Code, §156.	thisday of	Dated at	This warrant may be executed in t	Justice of the Peace, Town of	19 day of	above warrant was issued. Sworn to before me, this	Of, in	writing of	of N.Y., that signed to the within warrant of arrest	being duly sworn, says that he resides in	of	STATE OF NEW YORK,	Crim. Code, § 170. Justice of	Dated19	I do hereby order and direct that twithin warrant may be made on Sunday

Crim. Code, § 159.

Justice of the Peace.

Williamson Law Book Co., Publishers, Rock

ove warrant was worn to before me	riting of	gned to the within	eing duly sworn, says that he resides	STATE OF Nounty of	Crim. Code, § 170.	I do hereby order and ithin warrant may be ma
issued., N.Y.	stices of the Peace	warrant of arres	ys that he resides	NEW YORK,	Justice o	hereby order and direct that warrant msy be made on Sunda: ited

In 86 Rucia serie & Suan mit. 30 gal Culu dullura Will Mo retice Solmona 9 % in the veller and 0 Home: Brew. Mass. Whiche the state of the s chad . Ochorby May Mark heep. Dearch ner and 14 Maus in. auch a - Malke Kake port zer auxa

The Cooker Walui O1.9.922 6. H. Frances uch . Grown to to by & Muse, Mos I Chara Wolf. 1. (31. Okary)

State of New York.

*Erase words not needed.	Sworn to before me, this day of Cale 192= 3 hes Wolf Compla	witnesses, may be reduced t f said accused, and that he edure.	Your Informant prays that the depositions of this Informant, and	The 9th Day lass Colote 1942 one	The defendence of take poort time of	Four quarte of Whister and one &	of Seed & New Zoto Holawfully, corruptly, fatocity, maticiously,	on of said day, did commit th	e, at the dake Port-	formation under oath as follow	Mondall & Bail , Esq., a fa	Be it Remembered That I, Sheel Hell of Country of Males of Country of C	Country of Madieno SS.
	Complainant.	to writing and be dealt with		0	E SE	The state of the s	and knowingly	it the crime of	N. Y. at	N day	if here	unashed	

occupation occupation a charge above mentioned, in whatever above named 50% self amenable to Noch Deople 0 the against and process of State upon which he has been duly admitted to 0 , County of-, hereby undertake, jointly and severally, the New a Justice prosecuted; York. Dollars and shall at all times rend

10438 State of New York. COUNTY OF Madus THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, against Bail. Before Indictmen State of New York. nadism .County, CLERK'S OFFICE.

Williamson Law Book Co., Publishers, Rochester, N

NDEKED O

his a day of Other onally came and Allen Ma	persons described in and who executed the foregoing undertaking of bail, and they severally acknowledged to me that they executed the same. **Justice of the Peace.**	State of New York. f Mulliand ss.	of New York and County of Maladalan, and is worth*	exclusive of property exempt by law from levy and sale under an execution. Sworn to before me, this day of Calab., 1972 Rambull Sarl Justice of the Peace.	State of New York. County of Marison Charles of Outlines Ss.	of bail, being duly sworn, says that he is a resident of and a holder within the State of New York and County of Minuse, and is worth*	Dollars (\$ 1000), over all the debts and liabilities which he owes or has incurred, and exclusive of property exempt by law from levy and sale under an execution. Sworn to before me, this	day of Ou- 1922 And Olevand (Randeed & Call
---	--	------------------------------------	--	--	---	--	---	--

State of New York.

I Hereby Allow the foregoing undertaking of bail, both as to its manner of execution and form, and as to the sufficiency of the *suret* therein named.

COUNTY COURT,
MADISON COUNTY.

In the Matter of the Application of

 \vdash

4 Charles Wolf

stored and deposited contrary to the Article 113 of the Penal Law. for a warrant to search for and seize provisions liquors kept, provisions of

the premises of one Wagoner situate at

Lakeport, Modison County, N.Y.

Charles

WOLf

N

hereby complains

and shows to the Court:

That he is a Peace Officer of the County of Madison.

Upon information and belief, that intoxicating liquor is kept, stored and deposited at

the premises of one Wagoner at Lakeport in the town of Sullivan

leading from Oneida Valley to Bridgeport contrary to the provisions of Article 113 of the Penal Law. tion and the grounds of such belief are set forth in the complaint. Madison County, N. Y. grounds said premises being just_off_from_the_mainhtchway following The sources of such informaparagraphs of this

H

That the name of the owner of said premises is

unknown to petitioner

IV.

That the premises where such liquors are kept, stored and deposited, consists of.

house and garage

(Give accurate detailed description of premises)

COUNTY COURT, MADISON COUNTY.

In the Matter of the Application of

for a Warrant to search for and seize liquors kept, stored and deposited for unlawful purposes at premises located

AT

Residen of Our

Lakyport

Complaint For Search Warrant

Filed October 1/ 1922

EDW. A. KILEY, District Attorney, Canastota, N. Y.

which shoughten and there drank, and for which
--

6438

Supreme

Court Madison

County,

Z

K

People of the State of New York vs.

GUSTAVE WAGONER

COUNTY OF MADISON People of the State of New York

GUSTAVE WAGONER

INDICTMENT

District Attorney.

Foreman.

Sp. Dept. Clerk.

Sent to the County Court for [Trial] [Arrangement.]

STATE OF NEW YORK

Arraigned the

Pleaded

Tried the

Verdicr

192

guilty.

Witness sworn before Grand Jury

E. H. Francis

J. E. Porter

E. E. Cummings

FOR VIOLATION OF LAWS RE-LATING TO INTOXICATING LIQUORS.

INDEXED

did heretofore Lakeport or about the 9th day of

October

S at

State of New York in relation to intoxicating liquor committed as follows

Laws of the

That the

Gustave

Wagoner

of TOWN OF

SULLIVAN

in the county of Madison,

Grand Jury of the County of Madison, by this indictment, accuse

GUSTAVE

WAGONER

violation

subdivsion

County of Madison, wrongfully and unlawfully, xethou

in the town of